# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: **NEW ASSIGNMENT** 

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
GROUPE SNS (SERVICE NETTOYAGE SANITAIRE) INC.		08/31/2005	CORPORATION: CANADA

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	EQUIPEMENT LABRIE LTEE	
Street Address:	175 route du Pont	
City:	Saint Nicolas, Province of Quebec	
State/Country:	CANADA	
Postal Code:	G7A 2T3	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: CANADA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2675136	JUGGLER
Registration Number:	2934673	USSU ULTRASONIC SOLID SEPARATING UNIT
Registration Number:	2704680	JUGGLER

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (914)941-6091

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (914) 941-5668

aedelstein@collenip.com Email:

Correspondent Name: Amy Edelstein

Address Line 1: 80 South Highland Avenue Address Line 2: The Holyoke-Manhattan Building Address Line 4: Ossining, NEW YORK 10562

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 80045; 76515; 76535

DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

TRADEMARK 900085066 **REEL: 003606 FRAME: 0557** 

Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 3: Address Line 4:	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Jane F. Collen
Signature:	/Jane F. Collen/
Date:	08/22/2007
Total Attachments: 3 source=76515#page1.tif source=76535#page1.tif source=80045#page1.tif	

# **DEED OF ASSIGNMENT**

The undersigned, **GROUPE SNS (SERVICE NETTOYAGE SANITAIRE) INC.**, which has its head office at 785, avenue Guy-Poulin, office 202, Saint-Joseph, Province of Quebec, Canada, G0S 2V0, owner of the following registered trademark:

JUGGLER (Reg. No.: 2,675,136)

in consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$1,00) and other good and valuable considerations, sells and yields to:

**EQUIPEMENT LABRIE LTEE**, which has its head office at 175, route du Pont, Saint-Nicolas, Province of Quebec, Canada, G7A 2T3, who accepts, all rights, titles and interests in the said registered trademark, who, by the presents, acknowledges receipt of said trademark.

SIGNED AT Saint-Nicolas, on August 31st 2005.

GROUPE SNS (SERVICE NETTOYAGE SANITAIRE) INC.

Clamba DO DATE

EQUIPEMENT LABRIE LILEE

Claude NOPVIN

# **DEED OF ASSIGNMENT**

The undersigned, **GROUPE SNS (SERVICE NETTOYAGE SANITAIRE) INC.**, which has its head office at 785, avenue Guy-Poulin, office 202, Saint-Joseph, Province of Quebec, Canada, G0S 2V0, owner of the following registered trademark:

**JUGGLER & dessin (Reg. No.: 2,704,680)** 

in consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$1,00) and other good and valuable considerations, sells and yields to:

**EQUIPEMENT LABRIE LTEE**, which has its head office at 175, route du Pont, Saint-Nicolas, Province of Quebec, Canada, G7A 2T3, who accepts, all rights, titles and interests in the said registered trademark, who, by the presents, acknowledges receipt of said trademark.

SIGNED AT Saint-Nicolas, on August 31st 2005.

GROUPE/\$\N\$-(SERVICE-NETTOYAGE SANITAIRE) INC.

Claude BOIVIN

EOUIPEMENT LABRIE LTEE

chude ROWN

August 31st 2005

## **DEED OF ASSIGNMENT**

The undersigned, **GROUPE SNS (SERVICE NETTOYAGE SANITAIRE) INC.**, which has its head office at 8800, 25<sup>th</sup> East Avenue, Saint-Georges, Province of Quebec, Canada, G6A 1K5, owner of the following registered trademark:

USSU Ultrasonic Solid Separating Unit & dessin (Reg.

No.: 2,934,673)

in consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$1,00) and other good and valuable considerations, sells and yields to:

**EQUIPEMENT LABRIE LTEE**, which has its head office at 175, route du Pont, Saint-Nicolas, Province of Quebec, Canada, G7A 2T3, who accepts, all rights, titles and interests in the said registered trademark, who, by the presents, acknowledges receipt of said trademark.

SIGNED AT Saint-Nicolas, on August 31st 2005.

GROUPE SNS (SERVICE NETTOYAGE SANITAIRE) INC.

Clarta BOWN

EQUIPEMENT LABRIE LTEE

Claude BOIVIN

**RECORDED: 08/22/2007**